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PERMIT REQUIREMEIN IS

1. DEVELOPMENT PERMIT: TRIGGERED BY LOT
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2. CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT: SOLAR FARMS ARLE |
TRANSECT FOLLOWING APPROVAL Ul

3. VARIANCE: REQUIRED ru
ARCHITECTURAL STANDARDS @=FOOT CHAIN=LIN!

LANDSCAPE: LANDSCAPE PLANTINGS WITH APPROVED |
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CATEGORY

TRANSECT
ZONE

SITE AREA
PROJECT
TYPE
FRONTAGE TYPE

BUILDING PLACEMENT

BUILDING FORM

ARCHITECTURAL
STANDARDS

SETBACKS

LANDSCAPE

RECREATION SPACE

KALAELOA RULES REQUIREMENTS PROPOSED COMMENTS
Title 15, Chapter (Allowable)
215 HAR
§15-215-23(b)(3) Transect Zone: T-3 Solar farm A solar farm is permitted in Transect T-3
Transect Zones, Figure General Urban Zone following approval of a Conditional Use
1.2 (Regulating Plan) Permit. An application for a CUP is
and Figure 1.3 submitted concurrently with the DP
(Development application.

Standards Summary)

HAR 15-215-78 Development Development Land areas over 40,000 sf require a
permit Development permit
15-215-39 Detailed in Figure 1.6 No buildings are Frontage type is not applicable to this
proposed project
§15-215-40, Land Use, Mixed use with Solar Farm A solar farm is permitted in Transect T-3
and Figure 1.7 (Land commercial emphasis following approval of a Conditional Use
Use) Permit
HAR 15-215-41 Figure Not applicable No buildings will be Not Applicable
1.8 constructed
HAR 15-215-42 Not applicable No buildings will be Not Applicable
constructed
HAR 15-215-43 Figure Frontage Type, Building No buildings willbe A variance will be requested to permit a 6-
1.3 Type, Building Form constructed foot occluded chain-link fence.
Figure 1.3 C. (Setback) 5-15' Front Yard Setback compliant Solar farm will have perimeter roads
§15-215-44, Landscape Landscape plan, Table Sprinklers and Variance will be requested from
1.10 plantings, frees, approved permanent sprinkler requirement
sprinklers plantings only
along the

perimeter of
Saratoga St.
§15-215-45 25 SF of recreation per No industrial Not Applicable
1000 of industrial. development



OPEN SPACE

Space af full space requirements at such time as full
development development is subscribed
PARKING §15-215-47 Parking One (1) off-street stall No buildings will Not Applicable
and Loading per 450 SF of floor area  be constructed
§15-215-47(1), Loading Loading spaces are No buildings will Not Applicable

§15-215-46, Open

20% of each lot

required from 5,000 SF of

85+% lot coverage | Variance will be requested from open

be constructed

floor area.
BICYCLE PARKING §15-215-47(m), Bicycle Within 400 feet of No buildings will Not Applicable
Parking building entrance. be constructed
GREEN BUILDING §15-215-48, Green Project qualification No buildings will Not Applicable

Building (applicable to based on green building be constructed
new buildings and rating system.

additions and

renovations of existing

buildings that increase

existing floor area by

25% or more)

LARGE LOT §15-215-62 Walkability Design standards for No buildings will Not Applicable
DEVELOPMENT and pedestrian large lots be constructed.
Orientation
HISTORIC AND §15-215-63, Historic Developer shall obtain a No Effect Project is in compliance with §15-215-63
CULTURAL SITES and Cultural Sites letter from SHPD which ~ Recommendation
confirms that the s have been

developer has complied accepted by

with all requirements. SHPD
The developer shall There will be no

dedicate land for public publicly accessible
puUrposes space

DEDICATION OF
PUBLIC FACILITIES

§15-215-64(a), Public
Facilities Dedication
(applicable to
projects where existing
floor area is increased
by more than 25%)
§15-215-64 multiple
fransects

Not Applicable

Joint Zone
Development

Land use requirements  Project will be

within T-3 fransect

Not Applicable




SUMMARY

PROXIMITY TO THE CROSSWIND RUNWAY AND AIRCRA
SEVERELY RESTRICTS PRACTICAL USE OF THE A o

SOLAR GENERATION IS ONE OF THE VERY FEW LAN
CONSISTENT WITH FAA GUIDANCE, THE KMF, AND KCL
(CONTINGENT ON OBTAINING A C U1

J®

SURROUNDING LAND USE IS MILITARYy INDUSTRIALy ANL
SOLAR. YVERY LOW VISUAL IMPAC T Se

PARCEL CANNOT BE USED FOR OTHER GENERAL URBAIN
WHICH INCLUDE HOUSING AND COMMERCIALe

PRoOJECT WILL HELP DHHL. BENEFICIARIES AND OTHERS
FUNDING AND CARBON®=FREE GENERATION .

NO ARCHEOLOGICAL RESOURCES IDENTIFIE
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